

msm

Before : Shri S.R. Paranjpe,
Addl. Registrar (O.S.)/
Addl. Prothonotary and Senior Master

Date : 30th June, 2022.

FOR DIRECTION :

32. TP/1826/2022

None present.

with

WILL/742/2022 P.C. :

1. The Petition is filed by the Petitioner as one of the legatee/beneficiary named under the Will of the Deceased. Advocate is directed to comply with office objections, if any so raised within three weeks.

2. Office is directed to issue General Citation/Specific Citation/Notice to non-consenting legal heirs within three weeks.

3. Advocate for Petitioner to effect service of Citation as per rules and to file Affidavit of service within two weeks after issuance of Citation.

4. Administration Bond to be furnished within three weeks alongwith the name of Surety and address and proofs thereof.

5. Advocate to carry out corrections, if any, however, Advocate has to affix signature and date thereon.

6. Office to verify that no Caveat or Cross Petition is pending.

7. Returnable date after six weeks.

30.06.2022

Addl. Registrar (O.S.)/
Addl. Prothonotary and Senior Master