

Before : Shri. P. A. Jagdale,
Officer on Special Duty,
With Testamentary Department
Date :- 11th August, 2023

FOR AMENDMENT:

1. TP/1826/2022

P. C. : Ms. Nakshatra Mahadik i/b Sonal Mishal
Advocate for the Petitioner

1. Ld. Advocate for the petitioner moved a praecipe dated 08.08.2023 along with copy of the death certificate of Chanchalben, one of the legal heirs of the deceased. Petitioner is willing to add names of her legal heir's consequence upon her death. Praecipe is allowed.

2. Petitioner to carryout an amendment within four weeks from the date of uploading of this order, if petition is pending.

3. Removed from the board.

11.08.2023

Officer on Special Duty,
with Testamentary Department