

**BEFORE : MR. DILIP S. GURAV,  
FIRST ASSISTANT MASTER  
Date: 9<sup>th</sup> January, 2024**

**CALLED FOR COMPLIANCE :**

7 TP/1826/2022 ) Ms. Panchshila Jogdand a/w. Ninad Chavan,  
) Advocate for petitioner  
)  
)  
) **P.C.:** Perused Petition. Heard Ld. Advocate for petitioner.  
) Advocate for petitioner submits that this matter is  
) already adjourned to 31.01.2024. Hence, wrongly on  
) board. Office to list the matter on 31.01.2024.  
)

**09.01.2024**

**FIRST ASSISTANT MASTER**