

**BEFORE : MR. DILIP S. GURAV,  
FIRST ASSISTANT MASTER  
Date: 16<sup>th</sup> February, 2024**

**CALLED FOR COMPLIANCE :**

7 TP/1826/2022 ) Ms. Panchshila Jogdand a/w. Aparna Sawardekar i/b.  
) Sonal Mishal, Advocate for petitioner  
)  
) **P.C.:** Perused Petition. Heard Ld. Advocate for petitioner.  
) Advocate for petitioner filed praecipe dated 16.02.2024  
) alongwith draft amendment seeking to carry out  
) amendment by adding one of the daughters of deceased  
) namely Smt. Chanchalaben Damji Kuthia. Amendment  
) is allowed. Advocate for petitioner to carry out  
) amendment within two weeks from today.  
)  
)  
) S.O. to 01.03.2024.  
)  
)

**16.02.2024**

**FIRST ASSISTANT MASTER**