

**BEFORE : MR. DILIP S. GURAV,
FIRST ASSISTANT MASTER
Date: 16th July, 2024**

CALLED FOR COMPLIANCE :

8 TP/1826/2022) Ms. Panchshila Jogdand i/b. Sonal Mishal, Advocate
) for petitioner
)
)
) **P.C.:** Heard Ld. Advocate for petitioner. Ld. Advocate for
) petitioner to comply with the requisitions raised
) raised are as under :
)
) 1) To comply with the provisions of rules 383 and 419
) of the Bombay High Court (Original Side) Rules,
) 1980.
)
) 2) To file consent Affidavits of all legal heirs of
) deceased.
)
) 3) To explain all the legal heirs of deceased as per rule
) 397 of the Bombay High Court (Original Side) Rules,
) 1980.
)
) At the request of Ld. Advocate for petitioner, matter is
) adjourned till 26.07.2024 for compliance.

16.07.2024

FIRST ASSISTANT MASTER