

Before : Shri. P. A. Jagdale,
Officer on Special Duty,
With Testamentary Department
Date :- 06th December, 2024

FOR COMPLIANCE :

68. TP/1826/2022
with
WILL/742/2022

P. C. : Ms. Tejali Jagdhane i/b Sonal Mishal Ld. Advocate
for the Petitioner

1. Ld. Advocate for the Petitioner submitted that citation is served. However, affidavit of service is yet to be filed.

2. Petitioner to submit affidavit of service, comply Rule 383, 419 of the Bombay High Court (O. S.) Rules, 1980. Furthermore, petitioner to file administration bond as per form no. 118 r/w Rule 420 and comply issuance of Notice to Collector as per the Rule 396 of the Bombay High Court (O. S.) Rules, 1980. Hence, adjourned.

3. S. O. to 15.01.2025

06.12.2024

Officer on Special Duty,
with Testamentary Department