

Before : Shri. P. A. Jagdale,
Officer on Special Duty,
With Testamentary Department
Date :- 15th January, 2025

FOR HEARING :

76. TP/1826/2022
with
WILL/742/2022

P. C. : Ms. Sonali Jagtap i/b Sonal Mishal Ld. Advocate for
the Petitioner

1. In administration bond, there are some mistakes in dates. Upon perusal of the Administration Bond it appears that places where dates mentioned in the uploaded Bond are left blank. Hence, petitioner to correct the same in original administration bond and re-upload the same. Furthermore, corrections must be initialed by the petitioner, surety and notary.

2. Furthermore, petitioner to comply form no. 102 r/w Rule 383 and 419 and file affidavit of service as per the Rule 397 of the Bombay High Court (O. S.) Rules, 1980. Petitioner to justify the share of Indira and Dipika being the legatees under the Will through Naveenchandra.

3. Petitioner to take steps to state about the husband of the Chanchlaben namely Damji and take steps according to law. Petitioner to file death certificate of Hirji Dedhia.

4. S. O. to 13.02.2025

15.01.2025

Officer on Special Duty,
with Testamentary Department