

**Before : Shri. P. A. Jagdale,  
Officer on Special Duty,  
With Testamentary Department  
Date :- 08<sup>th</sup> August, 2025**

**FOR HEARING:**

106. TP/1826/2022  
with  
WILL/742/2022

P. C. : Ms. Sanju Maurya i/b Payal Sehthia Ld. Advocate for  
the Petitioner

1. Ld. Advocate for the Petitioner submitted that she has uploaded the Vakalatnama. However, same is not showing on the portal.

2. Furthermore, petitioner to comply earlier orders. Hence, adjourned.

3. S. O. to 17.09.2025

08.08.2025

**Officer on Special Duty,  
with Testamentary Department**