

**Before : Shri. P. A. Jagdale,
Officer on Special Duty,
With Testamentary Department
Date :- 17th September, 2025**

FOR HEARING :

75. TP/1826/2022
with
WILL/742/2022

P. C. : Ms. Payal Shethia Ld. Advocate for the Petitioner

1. Petitioner is present Since January, 2025 matter is pending for compliance. He directed the undersigned officer whatever requisitions is to be raised must be raised at at time. However, requisitions are raised on 15.01.2025, which are still pending for compliance.

2. Stand Over to 06.11.2025. It is made clear that if no compliance is made, then matter will be referred to the Hon'ble Court for further order vide provisions of the Bombay High Court (OS) Rules, 1980

17.09.2025

**Officer on Special Duty,
with Testamentary Department**